
trquivant

Support and Maintenance Renewal Notice

Crystal Ross

Clerk of Courts
Franklin County Municipal Court
375 South High Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
cc: Colton Goodrich

Date: October 2,2023
ClientID: FRANKLOH

Software Support and Maintenance Renewal Period:

January 1,2024 through December 31,2024

Software

CourtView Case Management System

CourtView Dashboard
CourtView Document Management Imaging Adapter
CourtView eAccess Imaging Adapter
CourtView eAccess Portal
CourtView eAccess Additional Portal

CourtView eAccess Secure Portal

CourtView eServices ePay

CourtView eServices ePay Plus

CourtView JusticeFiling
CourtViewOCN Exnact
CourtView UpdateXpress
Software Assurance
CourtView Ohio DPS eCitation

Licenses Annual Amount

250
20

$204,412.00
s2,726.00
$4,019.00
$4,304.00

$0.00

$7,541.00
$7,516.00

Included
Included

$3 l,556.00
Included

s2,726.00
Included

$9.336.00

20

Total Maintcnence $2?3,!!6.0q

Includes updates & enhancements, unlimited email & phone support for l2 months

equivant will issue an invoice within 60 days

This maintenance renewal is pursuant to the current equivant Support Agreement and renews annually.

Notification of termination is required pursuant to that agreement, CourtView software is proprietary property

of CourtView lustice Solutions Inc. dilb/a equivant and protected by law. Another party cannot alter, modifr,
change, maniputate or provide maintenance for this product without infringing upon equivant's ownership rights.

equivant is the sole source for software maintenance and services for its products.

CourtView Justice Solutions Inc. Federal Tax ID # 46-0521050

4450 Belden Village St NW, Suite 305, Canton OH 44718, Phone 330.470.4280 Fax 330.494.2483


