

Support and Maintenance Renewal Notice

Crystal Ross Clerk of Courts Franklin County Municipal Court 375 South High Street Columbus, Ohio 43215 cc: Colton Goodrich

October 2, 2023 Date: FRANKLOH Client ID:

Software Support and Maintenance Renewal Period:

January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024

Software	Licenses	Annual Amount
CourtView Case Management System	250	\$204,412.00
CourtView Dashboard	20	\$2,726.00
CourtView Document Management Imaging Adapter	. 1	\$4,019.00
CourtView eAccess Imaging Adapter	1	\$4,304.00
CourtView eAccess Portal	1	\$0.00
CourtView eAccess Additional Portal	1	\$7,541.00
CourtView eAccess Secure Portal	1	\$7,516.00
CourtView eServices ePay	1	Included
CourtView eServices ePay Plus	1	Included
CourtView JusticeFiling	1	\$31,556.00
CourtView OCN Extract	1	Included
CourtView UpdateXpress	20	\$2,726.00
Software Assurance		Included
CourtView Ohio DPS eCitation	1	\$9,336.00
	Total Maintenance	<u>\$274,136.00</u>

Includes updates & enhancements, unlimited email & phone support for 12 months equivant will issue an invoice within 60 days

This maintenance renewal is pursuant to the current equivant Support Agreement and renews annually. Notification of termination is required pursuant to that agreement. CourtView software is proprietary property of CourtView Justice Solutions Inc. d/b/a equivant and protected by law. Another party cannot alter, modify, change, manipulate or provide maintenance for this product without infringing upon equivant's ownership rights. equivant is the sole source for software maintenance and services for its products. CourtView Justice Solutions Inc. Federal Tax ID # 46-0521050